 1/4
INTRODUCTION
Climalife offers a range of Murco MGD climate
controllers which allow you to detect cooling fluid leaks
from refrigeration and air conditioning equipment.
The climate controllers have an adjustable detection
threshold of between 10 ppm and 10 000 ppm.
REGULATORY ASPECTS

They are approved for use in Exe or
EXds risk areas.
MURCO CODIFICATION
MGD 1S C 1L
MGD
Murco Gas Detector
Number of probes
1, 2, 4, or 6 "S"
Gas classification as A or
C or exactly specified
type of gas (R404A,
NH3...)
Detection  level 1 or 2, 1L
or 2L
 3/4
Murco fixed leak detector
TECHNICAL DESCRIPTION
Specifications 1 or 2 probe controllers 4 or 6 probe controllers
Detection levels 1 level 2 levels 1 level 2 levels
Feed Available as 230V-50Hz
Feed indicator green LED
Installation time
delay (auto-
control)
3 minutes
LED visual
alarm Red Orange: low level
Red: high level Red Orange: low level
Red: high level
Siren sound
alarm Internal, continuous
Internal, levels:
- low = intermittent
- high = continuous
External, continuous
Internal, levels:
- low = intermittent
- high = continuous
Alarm trigger
time delay after
detection *
3 minutes low level 25s.
high level 30s. 3 minutes low level 25s.
high level 30s.
Alarm reset
Automatic following
dispersal of
pollutants
Low level - automatic
High level - manual
(30 to 60s following dispersal
of pollutants)
Automatic following
dispersal of
pollutants
Low level - automatic
High level - manual
(30 to 60s following dispersal
of pollutants)
De-activation of
the siren** Tab inside the case Key under the case Tab inside the case Key under the case
Available
outlets  one 10A-230V outlet
two 10A – 230 V
outlets
1 low level + 1 high
level
one 10A – 230V
outlet
two 10A -230V
outlets 1 low level +
1 high level
Independent